

Tandem Diabetes Care Honored in San Diego 2018 Top Workplaces Awards From San Diego Union-Tribune

November 12, 2018

SAN DIEGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 12, 2018-- Tandem Diabetes Care®, Inc. (NASDAQ: TNDM), a leading insulin delivery and diabetes technology company, today announced it has been named a top workplace in San Diego by The San Diego Union-Tribune and awarded a "Future Forward" 2018 Top Workplaces honor.

"Our employees have created a culture of passion, creativity, and drive that makes our company a success in an increasingly competitive industry," said Kim Blickenstaff, president and CEO of Tandem Diabetes Care. "Our company is a top workplace because of its people, and with all of the career choices out there, we are incredibly proud that employees keep giving Tandem Diabetes Care such high marks."

The Top Workplace list is based solely on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered for the San Diego Union-Tribune by research partner Energage, LLC (formerly WorkplaceDynamics), a provider of technology-based employee engagement tools. The anonymous survey measures several aspects of workplace culture, including alignment, execution, and connection.

"Top Workplaces is more than just recognition," said Doug Claffey, CEO of Energage. "Our research shows organizations that earn the award attract better talent, experience lower turnover, and are better equipped to deliver bottom-line results. Their leaders prioritize and carefully craft a healthy workplace culture that supports employee engagement." "Becoming a Top Workplace isn't something organizations can buy," Claffey said. "It's an achievement organizations have worked for and a distinction that gives them a competitive advantage. It's a big deal."

To be considered for an award, participating organizations had to be nominated by an employee and have at least 50 employees in the metro San Diego area. The organizations could be public, private, nonprofit, or governmental.

About Energage, LLC

Headquartered in Exton, PA, Energage (formerly known as WorkplaceDynamics) is a leading provider of technology-based employee engagement tools that help leaders to unlock potential, inspire performance, and achieve amazing results within their organizations. The research partner behind the Top Workplaces program, Energage has surveyed more than 47,000 organizations representing well over 16 million employees in the United States.

About Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (www.tandemdiabetes.com) is a medical device company dedicated to improving the lives of people with diabetes through relentless innovation and revolutionary customer experience. The Company takes an innovative, user-centric approach to the design, development and commercialization of products for people with diabetes who use insulin. Tandem's flagship product, the t:slim X2[™] Insulin Pump, is capable of remote software updates using a personal computer and features integrated continuous glucose monitoring. Tandem is based in San Diego, California.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Twitter @tandemdiabetes, use #tslimX2 and \$TNDM.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Facebook at www.facebook.com/TandemDiabetes.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on LinkedIn at www.linkedin.com/company/TandemDiabetes.

Tandem Diabetes Care is a registered trademark and t:slim X2 is a trademark of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20181112005760/en/

Source: Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Media:
Steve Sabicer
714-907-6264
ssabicer@thesabicergroup.com
or
Investors:
Susan Morrison
858-366-6900 x7005
IR@tandemdiabetes.com